

COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUMTM



For use with



ENGLISH

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

INTRODUCTIONDescription:

The Colt Python 357 Magnum™ is styled on the actual gun with great looks and rubberised handgrip for excellent feel for precision shooting. With its built in vibration it will add realism to your Lightgun games.

Technical Specification:

- Voltage: 5V+0.3V (USB) or 7.5V+0.3V (PS), IC supply: 5V
- Vibration frequency: 16MHZ+160HZ Vibration range: >2.3V
- Maximum current: <60mA, motor vibration current <40mA
- USB port, PS port and cable are all in international standard.

Functional introduction:

When the game starts, calibrate the gun by following the instructions on the screen, and ensure that the spot can move around the whole of the TV screen.

OPERATION INSTRUCTION

- PS2 Colt Python 357 Magnum™ contain 3 interchangeable modes : NORMAL, GUNCON1, GUNCON2



CAUTION!! SELECT ONE OF THE MODE BEFORE YOU PLUG YOUR PS2 COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™ TO THE CONSOLE OR SELECT THE MODE BEFORE YOU POWER ON YOUR CONSOLE.

- Under each mode we got 2 interchangeable functions : NORMAL, AUTO FIRE+AUTO RELOAD
- MEANING OF BUTTON UNDER DIFFERENT MODES :
 - NORMAL mode : SPECIAL (A), START (B), FIRE
 - GUNCON1 mode : A, B, FIRE
 - GUNCON2 mode : A, B, C, START, SELECT, FIRE, D-PAD (UP,DOWN, LEFT,RIGHT)

- NORMAL : Press FIRE BUTTON to shoot

- AUTO FIRE+RELOAD : When you press and hold the "Fire Button" your bullets will shoot continuously. When the preset number of bullets have finished shooting, they will reload automatically and shoot continuously again.

- Button "A" both have auto reload function.

- **USB ONLY APPLICABLE FOR GUNCON2 MODE**



Important Safeguards & Precautions

1. This Unit is for indoor use only. Never expose to direct sunlight or wet weather conditions.
2. Do not expose the unit to splashing, dripping, rain or moisture.
Do not immerse in liquid.
3. Keep the cable away from oil and sharp objects.
4. Avoid unnecessary strain of the cable.
5. Never carry the unit by its cable.
6. Do not use if the equipment is damaged.
7. Do not disassemble; there are no serviceable parts inside.
8. For external cleaning, use a soft, clean, damp cloth only. Use of detergents may damage the cabinet finish.
9. Do not expose to dust, strong sunlight, high humidity, high temperatures or mechanical shock.

This product is made in China by Bigben Interactive under license from Colt® and its Master licensee CyberGun S.A.
Colt® is a licensed trademark of New Colt Holding Corporation



Sony PlayStation® 2, PlayStation®, PS2, PSX and PS one are trademarks of Sony Computer Entertainment Co.

This Product is not sponsored, endorsed or approved by SONY.

Due to the Company's policy of constant improvement and technical refinement, the Company reserves the right to change or alter specification.

COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™



Compatible avec



FRANÇAIS

MODE D'EMPLOI

INTRODUCTIONDescription:

Ce Colt Python 357 Magnum™ est un nouveau produit très esthétique et maniable. Il bénéficie d'une option vibrations que vous pouvez activer à votre guise afin de découvrir des sensations d'un réalisme extraordinaire.

Spécifications techniques :

- Tension : 5 V + 0,3 V (USB) ou 7,5 V + 0,3 V (PS), Alimentation : 5 V
- Fréquence des vibrations : 16 MHz + 160 Hz Plage de vibrations : > 2,3V
- Intensité maximale : < 60 mA, intensité du moteur de vibration < 40 mA
- Port USB, port PS et câble conformes aux normes internationales.

Présentation fonctionnelle :

- Avant de jouer, calibrez le faisceau au centre. Placez la cible de manière à ce qu'elle apparaisse sur la totalité de l'écran TV.
- A l'aide du bouton marche / arrêt activez / désactivez les vibrations.
- Les détails de fonctionnement figurent dans le chapitre MODE D'EMPLOI

MODE D'EMPLOI

- Le Colt Python 357 Magnum™ PS2 dispose de trois modes interchangeables : NORMAL, GUNCON1, GUNCON2



ATTENTION!! SELECTIONNEZ L'UN DES MODES AVANT DE BRANCHER VOTRE COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™ PS2 A VOTRE CONSOLE OU SELECTIONNEZ LE MODE SOUHAITE AVANT D'ALLUMER VOTRE CONSOLE.

- Chaque mode bénéficie de trois fonctions interchangeables : NORMAL, TIR AUTO + RECHARGE AUTO

SIGNIFICATION DES BOUTONS DANS LES DIFFERENT MODES :

- Mode NORMAL : SPECIAL (A), DEMARRER (B), TIRER
- Mode GUNCON1 : A, B, TIRER
- Mode GUNCON2 : A, B, C, DEMARRER, SELECTIONNER, TIRER, MANETTE (HAUT, BAS, GAUCHE, DROITE)

- NORMAL : Appuyer sur le BOUTON TIR pour tirer

- TIR AUTO + RECHARGE : Lorsque vous appuyez sur le BOUTON TIR et que vous le maintenez enfoncé, le pistolet tire en rafale. Une fois que vous avez tiré toutes les balles, le pistolet se recharge automatiquement puis recommence à tirer en rafale.

- Les deux boutons "A" disposent de la fonction de recharge automatique.

- USB UNIQUEMENT APPLICABLE AU MODE GUNCON2

Avvertissements importants et précautions à prendre

1. Cet appareil est conçu pour un usage en intérieur uniquement. Ne l'exposez jamais à un ensoleillement direct ou à des intempéries.
2. N'exposez pas l'appareil à des projections de liquide, des fuites ou à l'humidité. ne l'immergez pas dans un liquide.
3. N'installez pas le cordon d'alimentation à proximité d'une chaleur intense ou de flammes. Éloignez le cordon de tout objet tranchant ou substance inflammable.
4. Évitez toute tension inutile du cordon d'alimentation.
5. Ne transportez jamais l'appareil en le tenant par le cordon d'alimentation.
6. N'utilisez pas l'appareil s'il est endommagé ou si le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé. Les cordons d'alimentation endommagés doivent être remplacés uniquement par un professionnel qualifié.
7. Ne démontez pas l'appareil, il n'y a pas d'éléments utilisables à l'intérieur.
8. Pour le nettoyage externe, utilisez un chiffon doux, propre et humide uniquement. L'emploi de détergents peut endommager le revêtement du boîtier.
9. Ne l'exposez pas à la poussière, à un ensoleillement intense, à une humidité importante, à une température élevée ou à un choc mécanique.

Ce produit est fabriqué en Chine par Bigben Interactive sous licence Colt® et la licence exclusive est détenue par CyberGun S.A.
Colt® est une marque licenciée de New Colt Holding Corporation



Sony PlayStation® 2, PlayStation®, PS2, PSX et PS one sont des marques déposées de Sony Computer Entertainment Co.
Ce produit n'est pas sponsorisé, soutenu ou approuvé par SONY.
Etant donné la politique de l'entreprise d'amélioration technique continue,
l'entreprise se réserve le droit de changer ou de modifier les spécifications.

COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™



Voor gebruik met



NEDERLANDS

HANDLEIDING

INLEIDING**- Omschrijving:**

deze Colt Python 357 Magnum™ is een nieuw product, dat er niet alleen knap uitziet, maar ook prettig in de hand ligt. Vibratie is mogelijk, maar u kunt deze mogelijkheid ook uitschakelen; bovendien krijgt u een buitengewoon realistisch beeld.

- Technische specificaties:

- Voltage: 5V + 0.3V (USB) of 7.5V + 0.3V (PS), IC-voeding: 5V
- Vibratiefrequentie: 16MHZ + 160HZ Vibratiebereik: >2.3V
- Maximumstroomsterkte: <60mA, stroomsterkte van de vibratiemotor <40mA
- USB-poort, PS-poort en snoer: conform internationale standaardgegevens.

- Functies:

- Voor u begint te spelen, moet u de cirkel afstellen in het midden; zorg ervoor dat de cirkel op het hele tv-scherm te zien is.
- Met de knop aan/uit zet u de vibratie aan of uit.
- Voor details over de werking: zie HANDLEIDING.

HANDLEIDING

- De PS2 Colt Python 357 Magnum™ kan in 3 onderling verwisselbare standen gezet worden: NORMAAL, GUNCON1, GUNCON2.



OPGELET!! KIES EEN STAND VOOR U UW PS2 COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™ AANSLUIT AAN DE CONSOLE, OF KIES EEN STAND VOOR U UW CONSOLE AANZET.

- In elke stand bevinden zich 3 onderling verwisselbare functies: NORMAAL, AUTOM SCHIETEN + AUTOM HERLADEN.

- GEBRUIK VAN DE KNOP IN DE VERSCHILLENDE STANDEN:

- stand NORMAAL: SPECIAAL (A), START (B), SCHIETEN;
- stand GUNCON1: A, B, SCHIETEN;
- stand GUNCON2: A, B, C, START, KIEZEN, SCHIETEN, HENDEL (BOVEN, BENEDEN, LINKS, RECHTS).

- NORMAAL: Druk op de knop SCHIETEN om te vuren.

- AUTOM SCHIETEN + HERLADEN: als u de knop SCHIETEN ingedrukt houdt, wordt er ononderbroken gevuurd. Wanneer het vooraf bepaalde aantal kogels is opgebruikt, wordt de revolver automatisch herladen en wordt er weer ononderbroken gevuurd.

- De twee knoppen "A" zorgen ervoor dat er automatisch herladen wordt.

- USB ALLEEN VAN TOEPASSING IN STAND GUNCON2

Belangrijke veiligheids- en voorzorgsmaatregelen

1. Dit systeem is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik binnenshuis. Stel het systeem nooit bloot aan direct zonlicht of neerslag.
2. Stel het systeem niet bloot aan vocht. Dompel het systeem niet onder in vloeistof.
3. Plaats het netsnoer niet op zodanige wijze dat dit bloot zou kunnen komen te staan aan overmatige hitte of vlammen. Houd het snoer uit de buurt van olie en scherpe voorwerpen.
4. Vermijd overmatige spanning op het netsnoer.
5. Draag het systeem nooit aan het netsnoer.
6. Gebruik het systeem niet als de apparatuur of het netsnoer beschadigd is. Beschadigde netsnoeren dienen uitsluitend te worden vervangen door gekwalificeerde servicemedewerkers.
7. Demonteer het systeem niet; er zijn geen interne onderdelen waarop u onderhoud kunt plegen.
8. Gebruik voor externe reiniging alleen een zachte, schone, vochtige doek. Gebruik van schoonmaakmiddelen kan tot beschadiging van de afwerking van het systeem.
9. Stel het systeem niet bloot aan stof, sterk zonlicht, hoge vochtigheid, hoge temperaturen of mechanische schokken.

This product is made in China by Bigben Interactive under license from Colt® and its Master licensee CyberGun S.A.
Colt® is a licensed trademark of New Colt Holding Corporation



COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™



Geeignet für



DEUTSCH

Sony PlayStation® 2, PlayStation®, PS2, PSX en PS one zijn handelsmerken van Sony Computer Entertainment Co.

Dit product is niet gesponsord, gesteund of goedgekeurd door SONY.

Omdat het onze bedrijfspolitiek is, voortdurend verbeteringen aan te brengen en technische verfijningen te ontwikkelen, houdt het bedrijf zich het recht voor specificaties te wijzigen of te veranderen.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

BESCHREIBUNG:

Die Colt Python 357 Magnum™ ist ein neuer und handlicher Controller. Er besitzt eine Option für Vibrationseffekte [Dual Shock™ 1 und 2], die auf Wunsch aktiviert werden kann, um besonders realistische Gefühle zu erleben.

- TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN:

- Spannung: 5 V + 0,3 V (USB) oder 7,5 V + 0,3 V (PS), Versorgung: 5 V
- Frequenz der Vibrationen: 16 MHz + 160 Hz Vibrationsspanne: > 2,3V
- Maximale Stärke: < 60 mA, Stärke des Vibrationsmotors < 40 mA
- Ausgang USB, Ausgang PS und Kabel entsprechen den internationalen Normen.

- HINWEISE:

- Vor dem Spielbeginn die Lightgun kalibrieren
- Mit dem Knopf On/Off die Vibration aktivieren bzw. deaktivieren

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

- Colt Python 357 Magnum™ PS2 besitzt drei veränderbare Modi: NORMAL, GUNCON1, GUNCON2



WARNUNG ! WÄHLEN SIE EINEN DER MODI BEVOR SIE DIE COLT PYTHON MAGNUM AN IHRE KONSOLE ANSCHLIESSEN ODER VOR DEM EINSCHALTEN DER KONSOLE. BEI NICHTBEACHTUNG KÖNNEN SOWOHL IHRE KOSOLE UND IHRE LIGHTGUN EINEN SCHADEN DAVON TRAGEN.

- Jeder Modus hat drei veränderbare Funktionen: NORMAL, AUTO FIRE + AUTO RELOAD

- VERFÜGBARKEIT DER KNÖPFE IN DEN VERSCHIEDENEN MODI

- Modus NORMAL: 1, 4, 6, 10
- Modus GUNCON1: 1, 4, 6, 10
- Modus GUNCON2: 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10
(Siehe Abbildung)

- NORMAL: Zum Schießen FIRE BUTTON drücken

- AUTO FIRE + NACHLADEN: Der langanhaltende Druck des Knopfes FIRE BUTTON löst Feuerstöße aus. Wenn alle Kugeln verschossen sind, lädt sich die Pistole automatisch nach und schießt erneut in Feuerstößen.

- Die zwei Knöpfe "A" besitzen die Funktion "automatisches Nachladen"

- USB NUR ANWENDBAR IM MODUS GUNCON2

1. "A" key
2. Start
3. Fire mode
4. Fire
5. "C" key
6. "A" key
7. Directional key
8. Mode (Normal, Guncon1 und Guncon2)
9. ON/OFF Button zum Aktivieren oder Deaktivieren des Vibrationsmodus.
10. "B" key

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

1. Dieses Produkt darf nur in geschlossenen Räumen verwendet werden.
2. Nicht mit Wasser, anderen Flüssigkeiten oder Feuchtigkeit in Berührung bringen. Niemals direktem Sonnenlicht, hohen Temperaturen, Staub oder Stößen aussetzen.
3. Das Hauptstromkabel nicht in der Nähe von offenem Feuer oder großer Hitze verlegen, nicht mit Öl oder scharfkantigen Gegenständen in Berührung bringen.
4. Das Kabel nicht dehnen oder Druck aussetzen.
5. Das Gerät niemals am Kabel tragen oder aufhängen.
6. Das Gerät nicht benutzen wenn das Kabel beschädigt ist. Beschädigte Kabel sofort durch Fachpersonal austauschen lassen.
7. Das Gerät nicht zerlegen. Es befinden sich keine Teile im Gerät, die gewartet werden müssen.
8. Zur Reinigung nur ein weiches, feuchtes Tuch verwenden. Der Einsatz von Reinigungsmitteln kann das Gehäuse beschädigen.

This product is made in China by Bigben Interactive under license from Colt® and its Master licensee CyberGun S.A.
Colt® is a licensed trademark of New Colt Holding Corporation



COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™



Para su uso con



ESPAÑOL

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

INTRODUCCIÓN**- Descripción:**

La Colt Python 357 Magnum™ es un nuevo producto con una excelente apariencia externa y una increíble sensación al tacto. Puede seleccionar el modo con vibración o sin ella y disfrutar además de una calidad de imagen próxima a la real.

- Especificaciones técnicas:

- Voltaje: 5V+0.3V (USB) or 7.5V+0.3V (PS), toma de corriente: 5V
- Frecuencia de vibración: 16MHZ+160HZ Rango de vibración: >2.3V
- Intensidad máxima de corriente: <60mA, Intensidad de vibración de motor <40mA
- El puerto USB, puerto PS y el cable cumplen los estándares internacionales.

- Introducción al funcionamiento del aparato:

- Cuando comience el juego, calibre la diana hacia el centro; tenga presente que la diana debe estar correctamente situada sobre la pantalla de televisión.
- Utilizando el interruptor on/off, podrá elegir el modo vibración o sin vibración.
- Para más detalles funcionales, consulte la sección INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

- La Colt Python 357 Magnum™ PS2 contiene tres modos intercambiables: NORMAL, GUNCON1, GUNCON2



ATENCIÓN: SELECCIONE EL MODO QUE DESEE ANTES DE CONECTAR LA COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™ PS2 A LA CONSOLA, O BIEN SELECCIONE EL MODO ANTES DE ENCENDER LA CONSOLA.

- En cada modo, existen también tres funciones intercambiables: NORMAL, FUEGO Y RECARGA AUTOMÁTICOS

- FUNCIÓN DE LOS BOTONES EN CADA MODO :

- Modo NORMAL : ESPECIAL (A), INICIO (B), DISPARO
- Modo GUNCON1 : A, B, DISPARO
- Modo GUNCON2 : A, B, C, INICIO, SELECCIONAR, DISPARO, MANDO DIRECCIONES (ARRIBA, ABAJO, IZQUIERDA, DERECHA)

- **NORMAL:** Presione el botón de disparo para hacer fuego

- **FUEGO Y RECARGA AUTOMÁTICOS :** Si mantiene presionado el botón de disparo, se dispararán balas de manera continua. Cuando la reserva de balas se agote, el cargador se llenará automáticamente y seguirá disparando sin parar.

- El botón A también tiene función de auto-recarga.

- EL USB SÓLO FUNCIONA PARA EL MODO GUNCON2

1. "A" key
2. Start
3. Fire mode
4. Fire
5. "C" key
6. "A" key
7. Directional key
8. Mode (Normal, Guncon I and Guncon II)
9. ON/OFF button to activate or deactivate vibrations
10. "B" key

Precauciones y medidas de seguridad importantes

1. Esta unidad es para uso exclusivo en interiores. No la exponga en caso alguno a luz solar directa o a condiciones climáticas de humedad.
2. No exponga la unidad a salpicaduras, goteo, lluvia o humedad. No la sumerja en líquido.
3. No coloque el cable de alimentación en una situación en la que quede expuesto a calor extremo o fuego. Mantenga el cable alejado de aceite y de objetos afilados.
4. Evite toda tirantez innecesaria en el cable de alimentación.
5. No sostenga la unidad por el cable de alimentación.
6. No utilice el equipo ni el cable de alimentación si están dañados. Los cables de alimentación dañados sólo debe sustituirlos personal técnico especializado.
7. No desmonte la unidad: no contiene piezas que pueda reparar el usuario.
8. Para la limpieza exterior, utilice un paño suave, limpio y húmedo. El uso de detergentes puede deteriorar el acabado de la caja.
9. No exponga la unidad a polvo, luz solar directa, humedad elevada, altas temperaturas ni impactos mecánicos.

This product is made in China by Bigben Interactive under license from Colt® and its Master licensee CyberGun S.A.
Colt® is a licensed trademark of New Colt Holding Corporation



COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™



Da utilizzare con il



ITALIANO

Sony PlayStation® 2, PlayStation®, PS2, PSX y PS one son marcas registradas de Sony Computer Entertainment Co.

Este producto no está patrocinado, aprobado ni acreditado por SONY.
Debido a la política de la Compañía de un constante desarrollo y mejora técnica,
ésta se reserva el derecho a cambiar o alterar cualquier especificación.

MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI

INTRODUZIONE**- Descrizione:**

Questa Colt Python 357 Magnum™ è un prodotto nuovo, con una buona estetica e un'eccellente presa. E' possibile scegliere con o senza vibrazioni e provare vere sensazioni straordinarie.

- specifiche tecniche:

- Tensione: 5V+0.3V (USB) o 7.5V+0.3V (PS), alimentazione circuito integrato: 5V
- Frequenza vibrazione: 16MHZ+160HZ Intervallo vibrazione: >2.3V
- Corrente massima: <60mA, corrente vibrazione motore <40mA
- Porta USB, porta PS e cavo sono tutti conformi agli standard internazionali.

- Consigli per l'uso:

- Quando si entra nel gioco, calibrare il punto al centro; lasciare il bersaglio su tutto lo schermo.
- Utilizzare il pulsante on/off per scegliere con o senza vibrazione.
- Per ulteriori dettagli, leggere le ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

- La Colt Python 357 Magnum™ PS2 possiede 3 modalità intercambiabili: NORMALE, GUNCON1, GUNCON2



ATTENZIONE!! SELEZIONARE UNA DELLE MODALITA' PRIMA DI COLLEGARE LA PISTOLA LEGGERA ALLA CONSOLE O PRIMA DI ACCENDERE LA CONSOLE.

- Per ogni modalità esistono 3 funzioni intercambiabili: NORMALE, SPARO AUTO +RICARICA AUTO

- IL SIGNIFICATO DEL PULSANTE NELLE VARIE MODALITA':

- Modalità NORMALE: SPECIALE (A), START (B), SPARO
- Modalità GUNCON1: A, B, SPARO
- Modalità GUNCON2: A, B, C, START, SELEZIONA, SPARO, TASTO DI REGOLAZIONE (SU,GIU', SINISTRA, DESTRA)

- **NORMALE:** premere il PULSANTE SPARO per tirare

- **SPARO+RICARICA AUTO:** Tenendo premuto il "PULSANTE SPARO", l'arma spara in modo continuo. Quando termina il numero di pallottole selezionate, l'arma si ricarica automaticamente e riprendere a sparare continuamente.

- I due pulsanti "A" hanno funzione di ricarica.

- L'USB PUO' ESSERE UTILIZZATO SOLO PER LA MODALITA' GUNCON2

1. "A" key
2. Start
3. Fire mode
4. Fire
5. "C" key
6. "A" key
7. Directional key
8. Mode (Normal, Guncon I and Guncon II)
9. ON/OFF button to activate or deactivate vibrations
10. "B" key

Norme di sicurezza e precauzioni importanti

1. Unità adatta al solo uso in ambienti chiusi. Non esporre alla luce diretta del sole o alle intemperie.
2. Non gettare il prodotto in acqua, non bagnarlo, non lasciarlo sotto la pioggia o in ambienti umidi. Non immergere in alcun liquido.
3. Non posizionare il cavo di alimentazione in luoghi estremamente caldi o a contatto con fiamme. Tenere il cavo al riparo da sostanze oleose od oggetti appuntiti.
4. Non tirare il cavo di alimentazione.
5. Non trasportare mai l'unità tirandola per il cavo di alimentazione.
6. Evitare l'utilizzo se il prodotto o il cavo di alimentazione risultano danneggiati. Far eseguire la sostituzione di cavi di alimentazione danneggiati esclusivamente da personale qualificato.
7. Non smontare il prodotto, che non contiene pezzi di ricambio.
8. Per la pulizia esterna utilizzare solo panni morbidi, puliti e umidi. L'uso di detergenti può danneggiare le rifiniture della cassa.
9. Non conservare in luoghi polverosi, con luce diretta del sole, molto umidi, molto caldi ed evitare gli urti.

This product is made in China by Bigben Interactive under license from Colt® and its Master licensee CyberGun S.A.
Colt® is a licensed trademark of New Colt Holding Corporation



COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™



Para usar com



PORTUGUÊS

MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES

INTRODUÇÃO**- Descrição:**

esta Colt Python 357 Magnum™ é um produto novo que apresenta um ótimo desenho e uma excelente maneabilidade. Pode utilizá-la com ou sem vibração, permitindo-lhe desfrutar de uma experiência extraordinariamente real.

- Especificações Técnicas:

- Tensão eléctrica: 5 V + 0,3 V (USB) ou 7,5 V + 0,3 V (PS), alimentação IC: 5 V
- Frequência de vibração: 16 MHz + 160 Hz Gama de vibração: > 2,3 V
- Corrente máxima: < 60 mA, corrente de vibração do motor < 40 mA
- A porta USB, a porta PS e o cabo estão em conformidade com as normas internacionais.

- Apresentação funcional:

- Quando entrar no jogo, calibre o ponto luminoso apontando-o para o centro do ecrã; depois, certifique-se de que aponta o ponto luminoso de modo a visar a totalidade do ecrã da televisão.
- Utilize o interruptor on/off (*ligado/desligado*) para escolher o modo com ou sem vibração.
- Para detalhes funcionais, por favor leia as INSTRUÇÕES DE FUNCIONAMENTO.

INSTRUÇÕES DE FUNCIONAMENTO

- A Colt Python 357 Magnum™ PS2 inclui 3 modos alternáveis: NORMAL, GUNCON1, GUNCON2.



ATENÇÃO! SELECIONE UM DOS MODOS ANTES DE LIGAR A SUA COLT PYTHON 357 MAGNUM™ PS2 À CONSOLA OU SELECIONE O MODO ANTES DE LIGAR A SUA CONSOLA.

(2) Em cada modo, existem 3 funções alternáveis: NORMAL, AUTO FIRE+AUTO RELOAD (*Disparo Automático + Recarregamento Automático*)

- SIGNIFICADO DOS BOTÕES EM CADA MODO:

- Modo NORMAL: ESPECIAL (A), COMEÇAR (B), DISPARAR
- Modo GUNCON1: A, B, DISPARAR
- Modo GUNCON2: A, B, C, COMEÇAR, SELECIONAR, DISPARAR, CONTROLO DE DIRECÇÃO (CIMA, BAIXO, ESQUERDA, DIREITA)

- **NORMAL:** prima o BOTÃO DISPARAR para disparar

- DISPARO AUTOMÁTICO + RECARREGAMENTO AUTOMÁTICO:

quando premir e mantiver premido o BOTÃO DISPARAR, as balas serão disparadas de forma consecutiva. Quando o número predefinido de balas acabar, a arma recarregar-se-á automaticamente e voltará a disparar de forma consecutiva.

- O botão "A" tem também uma função de recarregamento automático.

- USB APENAS APLICÁVEL PARA O MODO GUNCON2

1. "A" key
2. Start
3. Fire mode
4. Fire
5. "C" key
6. "A" key
7. Directional key
8. Mode (Normal, Guncon I and Guncon II)
9. ON/OFF button to activate or deactivate vibrations
10. "B" key

SALVAGUARDAS

Salvaguuardas Importantes & Precauções

1. Esta unidade é apenas para utilização interior. Nunca a exponha a luz solar directa ou a condições de humidade.
2. Não exponha a unidade a salpicos, gotejamentos, chuva ou humidade. Não a submirja em líquidos.
3. Não posicione o cabo de alimentação onde possa estar sujeito a calor extremo ou chamas. Mantenha o cabo longe de óleo ou objectos afiados.
4. Evite qualquer desgaste desnecessário no cabo de alimentação.
5. Nunca transporte a unidade pelo cabo de alimentação.
6. Não use se o equipamento ou cabo de alimentação estiver danificado. Os cabos de alimentação danificados apenas poderão ser substituídos por pessoal qualificado.
7. Não desmonte; não existem componentes para manutenção no interior.
8. Para limpeza exterior, use um pano macio, limpo, apenas húmido. A utilização de detergentes pode danificar o acabamento da caixa.
9. Não exponha a poeira, luz solar forte, grande humidade, temperaturas elevadas ou choques mecânicos.

This product is made in China by Bigben Interactive under license from Colt® and its Master licensee CyberGun S.A.
Colt® is a licensed trademark of New Colt Holding Corporation



Sony PlayStation® 2, PlayStation®, PS2, PSX e PS one são marcas registadas da Sony Computer Entertainment Co.

Este produto não é patrocinado, apoiado ou aprovado pela SONY.

Devido à política da empresa de melhoramento constante e aperfeiçoamento técnico, a empresa reserva-se o direito de modificar ou alterar as especificações.